## United States Postal Service® INDUSTRYALERT

October 9, 2020

## **Remittance Mail Advisory Committee (RMAC)**

We are pleased to announce the revitalization of the Remittance Mail Advisory Committee (RMAC). Our first meeting will be held Thursday, October 15 at 11 a.m. EDT. The Remittance Mail Advisory Committee (RMAC) is an organization comprised of remittance industry and Postal Service representatives who work collaboratively to provide recommendations for improving mail processing, performance, consistency, and for meeting emerging needs in the remittance industry. The mission of the RMAC is to promote cooperation and support and to foster a close working relationship between the Postal Service and businesses that mail or process remittances (bills, statements and payments); and to proactively share information and facilitate the exchange of ideas about new and existing Postal Service products, programs, metrics, service and procedures that affect all businesses that use the mail for remittances.

We encourage all interested parties to join us at this meeting. If you would like to be added to the email distribution list please contact the team at <a href="mailto:RMAC@usps.gov">RMAC@usps.gov</a>.

## Join Zoom Meeting

Phone one-tap: US: +15033361236,,1608224483# or +1952-229-5070,,1608224483#

Meeting URL: <a href="https://usps.zoomgov.com/j/1608224483?pwd=SUFsWjhtaE43WGlzTnNiL0Z5Skgvdz09">https://usps.zoomgov.com/j/1608224483?pwd=SUFsWjhtaE43WGlzTnNiL0Z5Skgvdz09</a>

Meeting ID: 160 822 4483 Password: 147275

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411

Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy